House File 550

H-1079

- 1 Amend House File 550 as follows:
- 2 1. Page 1, line 3, before <Within> by inserting
 3 <1.>
- 4 2. Page 1, line 10, by striking <Additionally, an> 5 and inserting <An>
- 6 3. Page 1, line 11, by striking <the officer's 7 personal> and inserting <additional>
- 8 4. Page 1, line 11, after <information> by 9 inserting <that would normally be used to make contact 10 with the officer>
- 11 5. Page 1, line 13, by striking <For the purposes
 12 of this>
- 13 6. Page 1, line 14, by striking <section> and 14 inserting:
 - <2. a. For the purposes of this section,>
- 7. Page 1, after line 16 by inserting:
- 17 <b. For the purposes of this section, "elective
- 18 public officer" or "officer" means all of the following:
- 19 (1) Members of the general assembly.
- 20 (2) Members of a county board of supervisors.
- 21 (3) Members of a city council.
- 22 (4) Members of a board of directors of a school
- 23 district.>

15

SEXTON of Calhoun